504896252 05/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4942995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID KIM	11/10/2016
XIANGWU ZHANG	08/16/2016
JIADENG ZHU	08/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCEYE SA
Street Address:	PLACE SAINT-FRANCOIS 1
Internal Address:	C/O DISEASE CONTROL TEXTILES SA
City:	LAUSANNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1003
Name:	NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	CAMPUS BOX 8210
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27695-8210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15756714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)448-7397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034424800

Email: jameswray@jcwray.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES C. WRAY

Address Line 1: 1497 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 204

Address Line 4: MC LEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PATRADE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES C. WRAY

PATENT 504896252 REEL: 045695 FRAME: 0335

SIGNATURE:	/James C. Wray/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 045695 FRAME: 0336



ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Ref.: P21568PC00

I/We, the undersigned

Xiangwu Zhang, 105 Presidents Walk Lane, Cary, North Carolina, 27519, United States

David Kim, 2605 Tanglewood Dr, Durham NC, 27705, United States

Jiadeng Zhu, 3603, Helix, CT., Apt. 301, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27606, United States

do hereby declare, that before 2 September 2015 I/we have assigned to

SCEYE SA
Place Saint-Francois 1
c/o Disease Control Textiles SA
1003 Lausanne,
Switzerland

and

NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY (NCSU) Campus Box 8210, Raleigh, North Carolina 27695-8210, USA

in common

all my/our rights to the invention entitled "Li-S battery with carbon coated separator" for which an international Patent Application No. PCT/EP2015/070030 has been filed on 2 September 2015. The rights include the right to claim priority from the PCT application, filing and prosecution of PCT national phase patent applications, Paris Convention Applications, divisional patent applications, continuations, continuation-inpart, provisional, and reissue applications, and the rights to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

Assigner

Raleigh NC 08/16/2016

Place and date of signature

Place and date of signature

Place and date of signature

SCEYE SA - Signed by Mikkel Vestergaard

Frandsen, CEO

PATRADE A/S

FREDENS TORV 3A DK-8000 AARHUS C CVR-NR. 3054 6865

> AARHUS COPENHAGEN AALBORG KOLDING

TEL +45 7020 3770 INFOGPATRADE.DK WWW.PATRADE.DK

PATENT REEL: 045695 FRAME: 0337

Place and date of signature

| Durham NC, USA 11/0/16 | Falein, NC USA 8/24/16
| Place and date of signature

Wilmington Delawer USA, 08/16/2016
Place and date of signature

Jiadeng Zhu Jiadeng Zhu

PATRADE A/S

FREDENS TORV JA DK-8000 AARHUS C CVR-NR. 3054 6865

AARHUS COPENHAGEN AALBORG KOLDING

TEL +45 7020 3770 INFO@PATRADE.DK WWW.PATRADE.DK

PATENT REEL: 045695 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 05/02/2018